

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE, PUNJAB Ph. 0172-4012021

Public Notice

With reference to advertisement dated 23.04.2020 published in the leading News Papers as well as hosted on Department's website http://www.nhm.punjab.gov.in for recruitment and subsequent counseling dated 10.06.2020 to 15.06.2020 (for the post of Hospital Administrator and Assistant Hospital Administrator under National Health Mission, Punjab.) It is notified for the information of all concerned that recruitment for the posts of Hospital Administrator and Assistant Hospital Administrator stands cancelled due to administrative reasons.

-sd-

Mission Director National Health Mission, Punjab